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Table of International Classification of Diseases for the use of Social Insurance

RRBRAERERSER

Certain infectious and parasitic diseases I
BLERUVEFERF
Intestingl infectious diseases
f B R

0301
Tuberculosis
fatz

0302
Infections with a predominantly sexual mode
of transmission
FLLTHMEBHRXELBEE

Y
Viral infections characterized by skin and
mucous membrane Iesions_
EERUMEDREEZ I V1ILAEE 0401
Viral hepatitis
24 )L ABF % 0402
Other viral diseases
ZTOMD IV REE 0403
Mycoses
HEE v
Sequelae of infectious and parasitic diseases
RS 0E B UVER A SRUE O3 - B E 0501
Other infectious and parasitic diseases
TOMDRBEERUVFERE 0502
Neoplasms

0503
Malignant neoplasm of stomach
BOEMELED
Malignant neoplasm of colon 0504
fEEOELEFEY
Malignant neoplasm of rectosigmoid junction 0505
and rectum
ERSKEEBTRRVEROESHEY

0506
Malignant neoplasm of liver and intrahepatic
bile ducts
FRUFNIEEDOEEHEY 0507
Malignant neoplasm of trachea, bronchus and
lung VI
[E.REXRUHOESTEY
Malignant neoplasm of breast 0601
LEDEMHLEY
Malignant neoplasm of uterus 0602
FEDOELHTEY
Malignant Lymphoma 0603
B NE
Leukaemia 0604
=finkS
Other Malignant neoplasms 0605
FTOMDEMETEY
Other benign neoplasms and other neoplasms

BRUHENRVZOMDHEY

0606

Diseases of the blood and blood—forming
organs and certain disorders involving the
immune mechanism

MZERGEMNRORBLNICHEREDOEE

Anaemias

g

Other diseases of blood and blood—forming organs and
certain disorders of the immune mechanism

ZOMOMBRVENFZFORELVICRERBOGE

Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases

M5, RERUKBIES

Disorders of thyroid gland
FAKERIEE

Diabetes mellitus

ﬂﬁ‘

Other diseases of endocrine, nutrition and metabolism

EOMOAS B, RERVBIES

Mental and behavioural disorders

FHRVITBHORES

Vascular dementia and Unspecified dementia

MmE %R UHERTHOHER

Mental and behavioural disorders due to
psychoactive substance use

FHERNEERICLIBRRUVITBIORES

Schizophrenia, schizotypal and delusional
disorders

MEKRME. HERMEREETRUVEBERS

Mood [affective] disorders
[N [RIFIEE (B52FEET)

Neurotic, stress—related and somatoform disorders

MIFEMEE, AL ABEEERVSHRREEEE

Mental retardation
HEEE (FHER)

Other psychoses and disorders of action

ZTRMOEMRVITHOES

Diseases of the nervous system

HIERDER

Parkinson’s disease
N—F2YIR

Alzheimer's disease

FILYINAI—IR

Epilepsy
TADA

Cerebral palsy and other paralytic syndromes

i 45 R B U1 D At OD BRI 1% B

Disorders of autonomic nervous system

BEHRRADESE

Others
ZTODERRDEKR



0701

0702

0703

0704

0801

0802

0803

0804

0805

0806

0807

0901

0902

0903

0904

0905

0906

0907

0908

0909

0910

0911

0912

Diseases of the eye and adnexa

RRUMTEHFOERS

Conjunctivitis
HEE 2%

Cataract

BHRE

Disorders of refraction and accommodation

B R UL OES

Other diseases of the eye and adnexa

ZTORDOREVHREBDERE

Diseases of the ear and mastoid process

HRUAKEEDKS

Otitis externa
NE R

Other disorders of extarnal ear

ZOMDONBRE

Otitis media
thE %

Other diseases of middle ear and mastoid

ZOMDOHERUVAKREEDKE

Disorders of vestibular function
AZI—)LIR
Other diseases of inner ear

TDMDAERE

Other disorders of ear

ZTOMDERE

Diseases of the circulatory system

BIRB/RDEKE

Hypertensive diseases

BmEE KRS

Ischaemic heart diseases

s REANEES ]

Other forms of heart disease

ZF0MDNES

Subarachnoid hemorrhage

<HIETHMm

Intracerebral hemorrhage

fisd P 4 1

Occulusion of precerebral and Cerebral arteries

b 2E

Cerebral arteriosclerosis

Mo B AR 1L (E)

Other cerebrovascular diseases

ZF Dk B &S

Atherosclerosis

BIAREE AL (JE)

Haemorrhoids
A%

Hypotension

{1 [ 5E

Other disorders of circulatory 'system

ZOMDTBIRFRDES

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111

1112

Diseases of the respiratory system

HRBFROKSE

Acute nasopharyngitis [common cold]

2 REEY (S E]1(EE)

Acute pha_ryngitis and tonsillitis
S EWBERR USRI

Other acute upper respiratory infections

FOMOE M ERERRE

Pneumonia
fiti ¢

Acute bronchitis and bronchiolitis

BHREXRRUIEARER %

Vasomotor and allergic rhinitis

TLLEX—tER %

Chronic sinusitis

BRI R &

Bronchitis, not specified as acute or chronic

SEXFBELATRIAGVRER &

Chronic obstructive pulmonary diseases

2EFAEMS MRS

Asthma
T35

Other diseases of respiratory system

TDMDOERBZRDIESR

Diseases of the digestive system

HIERROKE

Qental caries
Seh

Gingivitis and periodontal diseases

WRXRUEERS

Other disorders of teeth and supporting structures

ZTOMOERVEOZFHEBOES

Ga:s.tric anq duodenal ylcer
BEERUVTZIEHES
Gastritis and duodenitis

BRRU+ZHEEX

Alcoholic liver disease

T a—)LIERHR R

Chronic hepatitis, not elsewhere classified

BHFX(FZILI—ILEOLOERL)

Liver cirrhosis

FREZ (7 LI—LEOLOERQ

Other disorders of liver

TDMDIFRE

Cholelithiasis and cholecystitis

FEERER U REODS %

Diseases of pancreas
R B

Other diseases of digestive system

ZDHhDHILRFRRDIKE



X1

1201

1202

1203

X

1301

1302

1303

1304

1305

1306

1307

1308

1309

1310

XNV

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

1408

Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue

RERVKRTHEBOERR

Infections of the skin and subcutaneous
tissue

RERUE TR DBEIE

Dermatitis and eczema

RERVES

Others
ZFOMORERVETHBOKESE

Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and
connective tissue

FERRRUEEHEBOEKSE

Inflammatory polyarthropathies
WRAETE 2 FHERRETEE

Arthrosis
B8 #14E

Spondylopathies
EHES (BHELZED)

Intervertebral disc disorders

MRIRES

Cervicobrachial syndrome

FHOAE I 8%

Low back pain and sciatica

R R UH B 1iESE

Other dorsopathies
OO EER

Shoulder lesions

R OEE (815

Disorders of bone density and structure

BOREERUVEEDES

Other diseases of skeletal muscles and
connective tissues

ZTOHOFHERRARVEEEBOKE

Diseases of the genitourinary system

BRBIERROEE

Glomerular diseases

REAERERVBRMEERERRS

Renal failure

RS

Urolithiasis

FREBFERIE

Other diseases of urinary system

ZOMORBROEE

Iiyperplasia of prostate
RITIZBRABK (AE)

Other diseases of male genital organs

ZOMDBHERERDESE

Menopausal and postmenopausal disorders

AREERUVAREDHES

Other disorders of breast and female
genital organs

LERUZOMO LM ETERDIRE

XV Pregnancy, chjldbirth and the puerperium
FiR, SR UECLL

1501 Pregnancy with abortive outcome
TE

1502 Edema, proteinuria and hypertensive
disorders in pregnancy, childbirth and
the puerperium

3 B v I [ S 3% B

31503 Single spontaneous delivery
HE RS 1

1504  Others
ZOMDER, 73R UEL £

XVI Certain conditions originating in the perinatal
period

FBERICRELT-fERE

1601 Disorders related to pregnancy and fetal
growth
BIRRUKREREICEET SEE

1602 Others
FTOMOBEELICFEEL-fRRE

XVI Congenital Malformations, deformations and
chromosomal abnormalities

EXFEW. ERRUREHRER

1701 Congenital anomalies of heart

DD XEFH

1702  Others
TOMDEXRFTH.. ERRUVEBAER

X VI Symptoms, sighs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified

fEIR, BUR R U EEERAT R - REBRER R Tl
kT A AL N0)

1800 Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified
ER, IR RUERRKFR -EEREMRE ThIC
SEINGLED

XIX Injury, poisoning and certain other consequences
of external causes

#B5. PERVZOMONROZE

1901 Fracture
B

1902 Intracranial damage and internal organ damage

BEERNEGRUAROEE

1903 Burns and corrosions

RERUVERER

1904 Poisoning
k-

1905 Others
ZOHRDEZERVZOMONRADEE

Important: No.1503 with asterisk is not covered by the
social Insurance.

1503F CXEMXBERKRSTEHINEFEA,



